deferred policy acquisition cost in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

and increasing the commission incurred. Policyholders’ investment linked contracts at fair value under takaful

contract liabilities was reversed while allocation/surrender charge was recognized in other income.

In accordance with the requirements of ‘IAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements’ and ‘IAS 8 Accounting

policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors’, the above items have been corrected retrospectively and accordingly

balances in the condensed consolidated interim financial information for the year 2020 were restated in 30

September 2021 reporting.

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended 31 December

2019:

 As previously

reported at 31

December 2019

AED

Adjustment

AED

As restated at 31

December 2019

AED

Accumulated losses

(55,481,803)

(11,631,919)

(67,113,722)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the period ended 30 September

2020:

 Period ended

30 September 2020 as

previously reported

AED

Restatements

AED

Period ended

30 September 2020

as restated

AED

Attributable to Shareholders’

Other income 11,745,630 1,941,907 13,687,537

Commission incurred (31,957,207) 4,221,549 (27,735,658)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the period ended 30 September 2020:

 Period ended

30 September 2020 as

previously reported

AED

Restatements

AED

Period ended

30 September 2020

as restated

AED

Profit for the period 141,242 6,163,456 6,304,698

Increase in deferred policy

acquisition cost (7,268,287) (6,163,456) (13,431,743)

24. Approval of the condensed consolidated financial information

The condensed consolidated interim financial information were approved by the Board of Directors and

authorised for issue on 9 November 2021.

  وشركتها التابعة (ش.م.ع.) تأمين – تكافل الإمارات

   الموجزةالمرحلية  المالية   المراجعة والمعلوماتتقرير
 الموحدة
  ٢٠٢١ سبتمبر ٣٠أشهر المنتهية في   تسعةلفترة ال

  وشركتها التابعة  (ش.م.ع.)تأمين   -تكافل الإمارات

  صفحة   جدول المحتويات

  ١   جعة مدقق الحسابات المستقلارم  ريتقر